
First Name Last Name Title Organization Email Address
Parker Agelasto Executive Director Capitol Region Land Trust parker@capitalregionland.org
Patty Allen Chesapeake Conservancy pallen@chesapeakeconservancy.org
Maite Arce President Hispanic Access Foundation maite@hispanicaccess.org
Brenda Barrett Editor Living Landscape Observer brendabarrett88@gmail.com
Hedrick Belin President Potomac Conservancy belin@potomac.org

Ashton Berdine WV Land Trust ashton@wvlandtrust.org
Ray Bivens Director Delaware State Parks raymond.bivens@delaware.gov
Sally Claggett Chesapeake Watershed Forestry Coordinator USDA Forest Service Chesapeake Bay Officesclaggett@fs.fed.us
Mark Conway Executive Director Baltimore Tree Trust
Bill Crouch The Conservation Fund bcrouch@conservationfund.org
Ellen Dayhoff Vice President Pennsylvania Farmland Preservation Associationedayhoff@adamscounty.us
Jonathan Doherty Assistant Superintendent NPS Chesapeake Bay Jonathan_Doherty@nps.gov
Justin Doyle Community Conservation Manager James River Association jdoyle@jrava.org
Heidi Dudderar Director, Land Acquisition & Planning Maryland Department of Natural Resources heidi.dudderar1@maryland.gov
Joel Dunn President and CEO Chesapeake Conservancy jdunn@chesapeakeconservancy.org

Jim Edward Acting Director Chesapeake Bay Program edward.james@epa.gov

Jessica Elliott Chesapeake Conservancy jelliott@chesapeakeconservancy.org

Rob Etgen Executive Director Eastern Shore Land Conservancy retgen@eslc.org

Greg Evans VA Governor's office - Secretariat of Agriculture and Forestrygreg.evans@governor.virginia.gov
Alex Faught Realty Specialist USDA Forest Service - G. Washington & Jefferson National Forestsafaught@fs.fed.us
Adam Gillenwater State & Local Relations Manager American Battlefield Trust agillenwater@battlefields.org
Pam Goddard Chesapeake and Virginia Program Director National Parks Conservation Association pgoddard@npca.org
John Griffin CCP Coordinator Chesapeake Conservation Partnership jgriffin@chesapeakeconservation.org 
Joe Hankins Chair of the Board of Trustees WV Outdoor Heritage Conservation Fund jhankins@conservationfund.org 
Michelle Haynes The Conservation Finance Network mhaynes@conservation-finance.org

Barbara Hopkins NeighborSpace of Baltimore County, Inc. barbara@neighborspacebaltimorecounty.org
John Hutchinson Director of Conservation Shenandoah Valley Battlefields Foundation JohnDHutchinsonV@gmail.com
Lauren Imgrund Deputy Secretary Pennsylvania Department of Conservation & Natural Resourceslimgrund@pa.gov
Genevieve Larouche US Fish and Wildlife Service genevieve_larouche@fws.gov 

Terry Lasher Assitant State Forester Virginia DOF terry.lasher@dof.virginia.gov
Dene Lee Project Director Open Space Institute dlee@osiny.org
Jake Leizear Chesapeake Conservancy jleizear@chesapeakeconservancy.org
Tim Male tmale@policyinnovation.org
Sandi Marra President and CEO Appalachian Trail Conservancy smarra@appalachiantrail.org
John McCarthy Senior Advisor Piedmont Environmental Council jmccarthy@pecva.org 
Chris Miller President Piedmont Environmental Council cmiller@pecva.org
Jennifer Miller Herzog Chesapeake Program Manager Land Trust Alliance jmillerherzog@lta.org

Wendy O’Sullivan Superintendent NPS Chesapeake Bay wendy_o’sullivan@nps.gov
Scott Phillips USGS Chesapeake Bay Program swphilli@usgs.gov 
Mark Platts President Susquehanna Heritage mplatts@susquehannaheritage.org
Bill Potapchuk President Community Building Institute bill@communitytools.net
John Reynolds jreynoldsparks@comcast.net
Rhonda Rumbaugh ClearWater Conservancy of Central Pennsylvania, Inc.rhonda1@clearwaterconservancy.org
Joshua Saks Deputy Secretary of Natural Resources for the Chesapeake BayVirginia Governor's Cabinet joshua.saks@governor.virginia.gov 
Kristin Saunders Cross Program Coordinator Chesapeake Bay Program ksaunders@ca.umces.edu 
Lori Scott Chief Information Officer NatureServe lori_scott@natureserve.org
Nita Settina Acting Asst Secretary Maryland Department of Natural Resources nita.settina@maryland.gov 

Zachary Sheldon The Nature Conservancy in Virginia Zachary.Sheldon@tnc.org
Ellen Shepherd Virginia United Land Trusts ellenshepard@yahoo.com

Susan Shingledecker Vice President Chesapeake Conservancy sshingledecker@chesapeakeconservancy.org
Tom Smith Deputy Director Virginia Department of Conservation & Recreationtom.smith@dcr.virginia.gov

Peter Stein Owner Lyme Timber  peterstein@lymetimber.com
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Wendy Stringfellow Forever Maryland Foundation wendy@forevermaryland.org
Patricia Szarpa Executive Director Otsego Land Trust patricia@otsegolandtrust.org
Renee Thompson USGS Chesapeake Bay Program rthompso@chesapeakebay.net 

Elizabeth Tune Virginia Department of Historic Resources elizabeth.tune@dhr.virginia.gov
Phil Wenger President Lancaster Conservancy pwenger@lancasterconservancy.org
Kris West Senior Field Representative Finger Lakes Land Trust kriswest@fllt.org
Sharee Williamson Associate General Counsel National Trust for Historic Preservation SWilliamson@savingplaces.org
Olivia Wisner CBP GIT 5 wisnero@chesapeake.org
Kim Woodwell Alliance for the Shenandoah Valley
Nell Ziehl Maryland Historical Trust nell.ziehl@maryland.gov


